







ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS Bid Summary Report Bid Opening 8/06/20 at 10:00 AM				VOORHEES DRIVE RESURFACING PROJECT VOORHEES TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY 27130 20A							
 <b>ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.</b> <small>Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors</small>				Engineer's Estimate		Landberg Construction, LLC		GWP Enterprises		South State, Inc.	
				815 East Gate Drive Suite 103 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 P (856) 235-7170		82 Tuckahoe Rd. Dorothy, NJ 08317 P (609) 829-2131		4344 Tuckahoe Rd. Williamstown, NJ 08094 P (856) 694-4482		P.O. Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 P (856) 451-5300 ext.2117	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>											
NJDOT FY 2020 Municipal Aid – Voorhees Drive Resurfacing Project											
1	Clearing Site & Grading	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00		
2	Milling, 3" or Less	12,150	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$48,600.00	\$2.75	\$33,412.50	\$3.20	\$38,880.00		
3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,550	Tons	\$90.00	\$139,500.00	\$87.00	\$134,850.00	\$96.00	\$148,800.00		
4	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	1,000	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00		
5	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	1,500	L.F.	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00		
6	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb	400	L.F.	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$43.00	\$17,200.00		
7	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	175	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$17,500.00	\$103.00	\$18,025.00	\$91.00	\$15,925.00		
8	Detectable Warning Surface	14	Units	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$240.00	\$3,360.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00		
9	Concrete Header Curb (If & Where Directed)	50	L.F.	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$51.00	\$2,550.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00		
10	Concrete Surface Course (If & Where Directed)	25	S.Y.	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$157.00	\$3,925.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00		
11	Reconstruct Inlet	2	Units	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00		
12	Eco Head Replacement	12	Units	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00		
13	Solar Powered Pedestrian Crossing Beacons, Complete	4	Units	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00	\$9,750.00	\$39,000.00		
14	Traffic Control Sign	26	Units	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$225.00	\$5,850.00	\$375.00	\$9,750.00		
15	Long Life Epoxy Striping, 4"	5,000	L.F.	\$0.75	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.50	\$2,500.00		
16	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	9,850	L.F.	\$1.75	\$17,237.50	\$0.90	\$8,865.00	\$0.75	\$7,387.50		
17	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	250	L.F.	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.10	\$1,275.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00		
18	Thermoplastic Markings	750	S.F.	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$8.50	\$6,375.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00		
19	RPMs	100	Units	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00		
20	Remove & Replace Tree (If and Where Directed)	4	Units	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00		
<b>Asphalt &amp; Fuel Adjustment Prices</b>											
21	Asphalt Price Adjustment	\$2,100.00	Dollars	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		
22	Fuel Price Adjustment	\$1,000.00	Dollars	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$355,937.50</b>		<b>\$356,887.50</b>		<b>\$378,492.50</b>		

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS Bid Summary Report Bid Opening 8/06/20 at 10:00 AM				VOORHEES DRIVE RESURFACING PROJECT VOORHEES TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY 27130 20A							
 <b>ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.</b> <small>Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors</small>				Engineer's Estimate		Landberg Construction, LLC		GWP Enterprises		South State, Inc.	
				815 East Gate Drive Suite 103 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 P (856) 235-7170		82 Tuckahoe Rd. Dorothy, NJ 08317 P (609) 829-2131		4344 Tuckahoe Rd. Williamstown, NJ 08094 P (856) 694-4482		P.O. Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 P (856) 451-5300 ext.2117	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>ALTERNATE BID #1</b>											
Additional Paving, Miscellaneous Concrete Improvements, Maiaroto Soccer Complex Sidewalk Improvements and Crack Sealing											
A1.1	Milling, 3" or Less	5,250	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$21,000.00	\$10.00	\$52,500.00	\$3.20	\$16,800.00		
A1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	655	Tons	\$100.00	\$65,500.00	\$140.00	\$91,700.00	\$96.00	\$62,880.00		
A1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	1,000	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00		
A1.4	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	1,000	L.F.	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00		
A1.5	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb	500	L.F.	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$43.00	\$21,500.00		
A1.6	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	250	L.F.	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$82.00	\$20,500.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00		
A1.7	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	400	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$91.00	\$36,400.00		
A1.8	Detectable Warning Surface	3	Units	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
A1.9	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick, Reinforced	50	S.Y.	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$98.00	\$4,900.00		
A1.10	Concrete Swale	100	L.F.	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$81.00	\$8,100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00		
A1.11	Eco Head Replacement	2	Units	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		
A1.12	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	60	L.F.	\$1.75	\$105.00	\$2.10	\$126.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00		
A1.13	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	50	L.F.	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.10	\$255.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00		
A1.14	Thermoplastic Markings	50	S.F.	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$8.50	\$425.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00		
A1.15	Erosion Control Mat (If and Where Directed)	50	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00		
A1.16	Crack Sealing	2,500	L.F.	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.90	\$7,250.00		
A1.17	Mastic Crack Sealing	3,500	L.F.	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$3.50	\$12,250.00	\$3.90	\$13,650.00		
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1 PRICE</b>					<b>\$225,855.00</b>		<b>\$277,756.00</b>		<b>\$211,680.00</b>		
<b>ALTERNATE BID #2</b>											
Middlesex Avenue (Evesham Road to Somerdale Road)											
A2.1	Milling, 5" or Less	900	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00		
A2.2	HMA 19M64 Base Course	175	Tons	\$90.00	\$15,750.00	\$91.00	\$15,925.00	\$96.00	\$16,800.00		
A2.3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	120	Tons	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$105.00	\$12,600.00	\$96.00	\$11,520.00		
A2.4	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	250	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00		
A2.5	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb	200	L.F.	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00		
A2.6	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	35	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00		
A2.7	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick, Reinforced	35	S.Y.	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$105.00	\$3,675.00	\$130.00	\$4,550.00		
A2.8	Remove Stump	4	Units	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00		
A2.9	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	30	L.F.	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.10	\$153.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00		
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2 PRICE</b>					<b>\$51,650.00</b>		<b>\$52,203.00</b>		<b>\$57,420.00</b>		
<b>TOTAL BASE BID &amp; ALTERNATE BID #1 &amp; #2</b>					<b>\$633,442.50</b>		<b>\$686,846.50</b>		<b>\$647,592.50</b>		

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS Bid Summary Report Bid Opening 8/06/20 at 10:00 AM				VOORHEES DRIVE RESURFACING PROJECT VOORHEES TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY 27130 20A							
				Gerald A. Barrett, LLC	Dimeglio Construction Co.	American Asphalt		RTW Construction, Inc.			
				329 Lakedale Rd. Berlin, NJ 08009 P (856) 767-0444	594 White Horse Pike Atco, NJ 08004-2474 P (856) 797-1351	100 Main St. West Collingswood Heights NJ, 08059 P (856) 456-2899	16 Old Red Lion Rd. Southampton NJ 08088 P (609) 859-4138				
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>											
NJDOT FY 2020 Municipal Aid – Voorhees Drive Resurfacing Project											
1	Clearing Site & Grading	1	L.S.			\$118,900.00	\$118,900.00	\$42,225.00	\$42,225.00		
2	Milling, 3" or Less	12,150	S.Y.			\$4.00	\$48,600.00	\$3.00	\$36,450.00		
3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,550	Tons			\$76.00	\$117,800.00	\$101.00	\$156,550.00		
4	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	1,000	S.Y.			\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$38.45	\$38,450.00		
5	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	1,500	L.F.			\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00		
6	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb	400	L.F.			\$49.00	\$19,600.00	\$27.50	\$11,000.00		
7	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	175	S.Y.			\$83.00	\$14,525.00	\$75.00	\$13,125.00		
8	Detectable Warning Surface	14	Units			\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00		
9	Concrete Header Curb (If & Where Directed)	50	L.F.			\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$27.50	\$1,375.00		
10	Concrete Surface Course (If & Where Directed)	25	S.Y.			\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00		
11	Reconstruct Inlet	2	Units			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00		
12	Eco Head Replacement	12	Units			\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00		
13	Solar Powered Pedestrian Crossing Beacons, Complete	4	Units			\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$14,285.00	\$57,140.00		
14	Traffic Control Sign	26	Units			\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$180.00	\$4,680.00		
15	Long Life Epoxy Striping, 4"	5,000	L.F.			\$0.75	\$3,750.00	\$0.45	\$2,250.00		
16	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	9,850	L.F.			\$1.00	\$9,850.00	\$0.70	\$6,895.00		
17	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	250	L.F.			\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$6.20	\$1,550.00		
18	Thermoplastic Markings	750	S.F.			\$9.00	\$6,750.00	\$6.20	\$4,650.00		
19	RPMs	100	Units			\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00		
20	Remove & Replace Tree (If and Where Directed)	4	Units			\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00		
<b>Asphalt &amp; Fuel Adjustment Prices</b>											
21	Asphalt Price Adjustment	\$2,100.00	Dollars			\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		
22	Fuel Price Adjustment	\$1,000.00	Dollars			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>						<b>\$458,725.00</b>		<b>\$427,565.00</b>			

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS Bid Summary Report Bid Opening 8/06/20 at 10:00 AM				VOORHEES DRIVE RESURFACING PROJECT VOORHEES TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY 27130 20A							
 <b>ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.</b> <small>Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors</small>				Gerald A. Barrett, LLC		Dimeglio Contruction Co.		American Asphalt		RTW Construction, Inc.	
				329 Lakedale Rd. Berlin, NJ 08009 P (856) 767-0444		594 White Horse Pike Atco, NJ 08004-2474 P (856) 797-1351		100 Main St. West Collingswood Heights NJ, 08059 P (856) 456-2899		16 Old Red Lion Rd. Southhaptom NJ 08088 P (609) 859-4138	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>ALTERNATE BID #1</b>											
Additional Paving, Miscellaneous Concrete Improvements, Maiaroto Soccer Complex Sidewalk Improvements and Crack											
A1.1	Milling, 3" or Less	5,250	S.Y.			\$9.00	\$47,250.00	\$3.00	\$15,750.00		
A1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	655	Tons			\$94.00	\$61,570.00	\$115.60	\$75,718.00		
A1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	1,000	S.Y.			\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$38.45	\$38,450.00		
A1.4	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	1,000	L.F.			\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00		
A1.5	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb	500	L.F.			\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$27.50	\$13,750.00		
A1.6	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	250	L.F.			\$76.00	\$19,000.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00		
A1.7	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	400	S.Y.			\$89.00	\$35,600.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00		
A1.8	Detectable Warning Surface	3	Units			\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00		
A1.9	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick, Reinforced	50	S.Y.			\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00		
A1.10	Concrete Swale	100	L.F.			\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00		
A1.11	Eco Head Replacement	2	Units			\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00		
A1.12	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	60	L.F.			\$7.00	\$420.00	\$1.60	\$96.00		
A1.13	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	50	L.F.			\$9.00	\$450.00	\$6.20	\$310.00		
A1.14	Thermoplastic Markings	50	S.F.			\$12.00	\$600.00	\$6.20	\$310.00		
A1.15	Erosion Control Mat (If and Where Directed)	50	S.Y.			\$2.00	\$100.00	\$12.00	\$600.00		
A1.16	Crack Sealing	2,500	L.F.			\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$3.50	\$8,750.00		
A1.17	Mastic Crack Sealing	3,500	L.F.			\$6.00	\$21,000.00	\$10.00	\$35,000.00		
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1 PRICE</b>						<b>\$271,840.00</b>		<b>\$254,384.00</b>			
<b>ALTERNATE BID #2</b>											
Middlesex Avenue (Evesham Road to Somerdale Road)											
A2.1	Milling, 5" or Less	900	S.Y.			\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$11.50	\$10,350.00		
A2.2	HMA 19M64 Base Course	175	Tons			\$94.00	\$16,450.00	\$97.00	\$16,975.00		
A2.3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	120	Tons			\$103.00	\$12,360.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00		
A2.4	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	250	S.Y.			\$27.00	\$6,750.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00		
A2.5	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb	200	L.F.			\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$27.50	\$5,500.00		
A2.6	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	35	S.Y.			\$82.00	\$2,870.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00		
A2.7	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick, Reinforced	35	S.Y.			\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00		
A2.8	Remove Stump	4	Units			\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
A2.9	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	30	L.F.			\$20.00	\$600.00	\$6.20	\$186.00		
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2 PRICE</b>						<b>\$76,980.00</b>		<b>\$57,286.00</b>			
<b>TOTAL BASE BID &amp; ALTERNATE BID #1 &amp; #2</b>						<b>\$807,545.00</b>		<b>\$739,235.00</b>			

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS Bid Summary Report Bid Opening 8/06/20 at 10:00 AM				VOORHEES DRIVE RESURFACING PROJECT VOORHEES TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY 27130 20A							
 <b>ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.</b> <small>Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors</small>				Construct Connect							
				30 Technology Pky South Norcross, GA 30092 P (800) 364-2059							
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>											
NJDOT FY 2020 Municipal Aid – Voorhees Drive Resurfacing Project											
1	Clearing Site & Grading	1	L.S.								
2	Milling, 3" or Less	12,150	S.Y.								
3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,550	Tons								
4	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	1,000	S.Y.								
5	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	1,500	L.F.								
6	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb	400	L.F.								
7	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	175	S.Y.								
8	Detectable Warning Surface	14	Units								
9	Concrete Header Curb (If & Where Directed)	50	L.F.								
10	Concrete Surface Course (If & Where Directed)	25	S.Y.								
11	Reconstruct Inlet	2	Units								
12	Eco Head Replacement	12	Units								
13	Solar Powered Pedestrian Crossing Beacons, Complete	4	Units								
14	Traffic Control Sign	26	Units								
15	Long Life Epoxy Striping, 4"	5,000	L.F.								
16	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	9,850	L.F.								
17	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	250	L.F.								
18	Thermoplastic Markings	750	S.F.								
19	RPMs	100	Units								
20	Remove & Replace Tree (If and Where Directed)	4	Units								
<b>Asphalt &amp; Fuel Adjustment Prices</b>											
21	Asphalt Price Adjustment	\$2,100.00	Dollars								
22	Fuel Price Adjustment	\$1,000.00	Dollars								
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>											

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS Bid Summary Report Bid Opening 8/06/20 at 10:00 AM				VOORHEES DRIVE RESURFACING PROJECT VOORHEES TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY 27130 20A							
 <b>ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.</b> <small>Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors</small>				Construct Connect							
				30 Technology Pky South Norcross, GA 30092 P (800) 364-2059							
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>ALTERNATE BID #1</b>											
Additional Paving, Miscellaneous Concrete Improvements, Maiaroto Soccer Complex Sidewalk Improvements and Crack											
A1.1	Milling, 3" or Less	5,250	S.Y.								
A1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	655	Tons								
A1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	1,000	S.Y.								
A1.4	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	1,000	L.F.								
A1.5	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb	500	L.F.								
A1.6	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	250	L.F.								
A1.7	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	400	S.Y.								
A1.8	Detectable Warning Surface	3	Units								
A1.9	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick, Reinforced	50	S.Y.								
A1.10	Concrete Swale	100	L.F.								
A1.11	Eco Head Replacement	2	Units								
A1.12	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	60	L.F.								
A1.13	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	50	L.F.								
A1.14	Thermoplastic Markings	50	S.F.								
A1.15	Erosion Control Mat (If and Where Directed)	50	S.Y.								
A1.16	Crack Sealing	2,500	L.F.								
A1.17	Mastic Crack Sealing	3,500	L.F.								
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1 PRICE</b>											
<b>ALTERNATE BID #2</b>											
Middlesex Avenue (Evesham Road to Somerdale Road)											
A2.1	Milling, 5" or Less	900	S.Y.								
A2.2	HMA 19M64 Base Course	175	Tons								
A2.3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	120	Tons								
A2.4	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	250	S.Y.								
A2.5	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb	200	L.F.								
A2.6	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	35	S.Y.								
A2.7	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick, Reinforced	35	S.Y.								
A2.8	Remove Stump	4	Units								
A2.9	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	30	L.F.								
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2 PRICE</b>											
<b>TOTAL BASE BID &amp; ALTERNATE BID #1 &amp; #2</b>											